Enjoy free access to the SATS Premier Lounges at Singapore Changi Airport with CEA Friends Credit Card



Promotion Period

SATS Premier Lounges at T1, T2*,T3 and T4*

From now until 31 December 2025

Applicable Cards

CEA Friends Credit Card

Address

Terminals 1, 2, 3, 4

Departure Transit Hall

Singapore Changi Airport

Promotion Details

Enjoy free entry to SATS Premier Lounges at Singapore Changi Airport with CEA Friends Credit Card

Merchants Terms and Conditions

- 1. To enjoy this promotion please present your CEA Friends Credit Card together with your Boarding Pass.
- 2. Cardholder can enjoy the free entry and bring up to two (2) guests for complimentary access to the SATS Premier Lounges.

- 3. Enjoy free entry to SATS Premier Lounges at Singapore Changi Airport (Up to 3 hours per entry).
- 4. Use of the lounge is subject to capacity restrictions as determined by SATS.
- 5. Access to the lounge is subject to availability on a first-come, first-served basis. In the event that the lounge reaches full capacity during peak periods, access to services may be temporarily unavailable until space permits.

ICBC Terms and Conditions

- 1. "ICBC" means Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Limited.
- 2. To qualify for this promotion,a valid ICBC CEA Credit Card issued by ICBC Singapore Branch together with your Boarding Pass must be presented as required.
- 3. This promotion is subject to these Terms and Conditions and the Merchant's Terms and Conditions.
- 4. ICBC is not an agent of the merchant and will not accept any liability in relation thereto.
- 5. ICBC shall not be responsible for the quality, merchantability or fitness for purpose of the products and services provided by the Merchant. Any dispute in relation thereof shall be resolved directly with the relevant Merchant. ICBC shall not be held liable for any loss, injury, damage or harm suffered in connection with or arising from the products and services provided by the Merchant.
- 6. ICBC reserves the right to terminate this promotion at any time without prior notice to Cardholders. ICBC accepts no liability for such termination.
- 7. Access to and use of hyperlinks to third party websites from a link available on our website is at your own risk. ICBC is not responsible for the content, accuracy and security of these websites.
- 8. These terms and conditions are prepared in English and Chinese, in the event of inconsistencies, the English version shall prevail.